
Delta St. (7-5,5-2 Gulf South) -vs- West Florida (7-4,4-2 Gulf South)
01/02/26 at UWF Field House, Pensacola, FL

 
 

 
 
Delta St. 63

West Florida 64

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 368
Site: UWF Field House, Pensacola, FL
Referees: Brittany DuBose, Kevin Britt, Timothy DeBruler

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Delta St. 11 10 18 18 6 63
West Florida 19 15 11 12 7 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Shelton,Kennedee * 26 3-9 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 2 7
02 Vuncannon,Madi Kate * 30 2-6 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 6
10 Allen,Olivia * 30 3-10 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
20 Holliman,Alyse * 15 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 0 2 0 2
13 Cera,Anna * 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
04 Williamson,Jariyah 27 7-19 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 0 1 3 15
01 Toney,Dakiya 30 5-10 0-1 1-4 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 11
12 Gintere,Daniela 19 3-7 1-3 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10
03 Roberts,Adyson 24 1-4 0-2 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
21 Featherstone,Bailey 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Johnson,Bramyia 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-75 6-26 5-8 10-20 30 19 8 11 4 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-5   40.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-6   16.67% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-6   16.67% 1-1   100.00%
OT 1 3-9   33.33% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 26-75   34.7% 6-26   23.1% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Grimes,Isabel * 41 4-6 1-2 4-6 1-6 7 0 3 5 0 0 13
00 Bell,Amelia * 37 5-9 0-0 3-4 2-12 14 4 1 3 3 0 13
11 O'Connor,Avery * 26 5-15 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 4 0 1 12
32 Kennedy,Finley * 31 3-8 1-4 3-4 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 10
13 Hawkins,Jakeria * 24 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 4
02 Tyre,Annarose 20 1-5 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 6
01 Jordan,Janai 21 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 3 0 1 3
10 Rendall,Maddy 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Zalamans,Ebba 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
05 Jones,Carmen 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
03 Galombeck,Chloe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 20-49 6-17 18-24 9-34 43 11 11 22 3 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33% 2-4   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-5   40.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-3   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 3-8   37.50% 1-3   33.33% 5-8   62.50%
OT 1 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 20-49   40.8% 6-17   35.3% 18-24   75.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Florida
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,KENNEDEE(in the paint) 09:32 2-0 V 2

09:18 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,FINLEY

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,KENNEDEE(in the paint) 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAKERIA

08:27 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,KENNEDEE(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA
08:07 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,FINLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by CERA,ANNA(in the paint) 07:42

07:42 BLOCK  by BELL,AMELIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:41 SUB OUT by GRIMES,ISABEL
07:41 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
07:41 SUB IN by JORDAN,JANAI
07:41 SUB IN by TYRE,ANNAROSE

SUB OUT by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 07:41
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADYSON 07:41
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:33
FOUL  by ROBERTS,ADYSON 07:21

07:18 TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,AVERY
STEAL  by ROBERTS,ADYSON 07:18
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE(in the paint) 06:52

06:52 BLOCK  by BELL,AMELIA
-- REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY

06:46 TURNOVER  by GRIMES,ISABEL
06:46 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,AVERY
06:46 SUB IN by RENDALL,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ADYSON 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 06:42
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA 06:42
SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA 06:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 06:42

06:42 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,FINLEY
06:42 SUB IN by GRIMES,ISABEL
06:28 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JANAI
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA
05:56 SUB OUT by BELL,AMELIA
05:56 SUB IN by ZALAMANS,EBBA
05:44 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,ISABEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 05:36 5-9 H 4
ASSIST  by TONEY,DAKIYA --

05:22 TURNOVER  by TYRE,ANNAROSE
STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 05:22
MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JANAI
04:50 MISS 3PTR by TYRE,ANNAROSE

-- REBOUND OFF by RENDALL,MADDY
04:43 5-11 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by RENDALL,MADDY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,ADYSON(in the paint) 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RENDALL,MADDY

FOUL  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 04:10



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10
04:10 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JANAI
04:10 SUB OUT by RENDALL,MADDY
04:10 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,AVERY
04:10 SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAKERIA

SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 04:10
SUB OUT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 04:10
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA 04:10
SUB IN by GINTERE,DANIELA 04:10

04:10 MISS FT by TYRE,ANNAROSE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:10 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by TYRE,ANNAROSE
04:10 SUB OUT by TYRE,ANNAROSE
04:10 SUB IN by JONES,CARMEN

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA 03:58
03:58 STEAL  by JONES,CARMEN
03:38 FOUL  by ZALAMANS,EBBA
03:38 TURNOVER  by ZALAMANS,EBBA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA 03:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:13 SUB OUT by ZALAMANS,EBBA
03:13 SUB IN by BELL,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA

02:59 5-15 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAKERIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:50
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
FOUL  by GINTERE,DANIELA 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by JONES,CARMEN
02:10 SUB IN by KENNEDY,FINLEY

SUB OUT by GINTERE,DANIELA 02:10
SUB IN by FEATHERSTONE,BAILEY 02:10

02:10 5-16 H 11 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
02:10 5-17 H 12 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
02:10 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
02:10 SUB IN by JORDAN,JANAI

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 01:56 7-17 H 10
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA --

01:39 MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint) 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADYSON 01:25
SUB IN by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 01:25

01:13 MISS LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA --

01:06 FOUL  by JORDAN,JANAI
MISS FT by TONEY,DAKIYA(fastbreak) 01:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TONEY,DAKIYA(fastbreak) 01:06 8-17 H 9

01:06 SUB OUT by GRIMES,ISABEL
01:06 SUB IN by TYRE,ANNAROSE

SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA 01:06
SUB IN by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 01:06

00:46 TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,AVERY
STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 00:46
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE(in the paint) 00:32

00:32 BLOCK  by BELL,AMELIA
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JANAI

00:26 8-19 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,FINLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JANAI
GOOD 3PTR by FEATHERSTONE,BAILEY 00:11 11-19 H 8
ASSIST  by SHELTON,KENNEDEE --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Florida
10:00 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JANAI
10:00 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by RENDALL,MADDY
10:00 SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAKERIA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by CERA,ANNA 10:00
TURNOVER  by FEATHERSTONE,BAILEY 09:38

09:38 STEAL  by RENDALL,MADDY
09:34 MISS LAYUP by TYRE,ANNAROSE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FEATHERSTONE,BAILEY 09:33
SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 09:33

09:25 MISS LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 09:25
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE --
TURNOVER  by CERA,ANNA 09:04

09:04 STEAL  by KENNEDY,FINLEY
08:59 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,FINLEY

STEAL  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 08:59
TURNOVER  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 08:53

08:53 STEAL  by KENNEDY,FINLEY
08:45 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,FINLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KENNEDEE --
GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 08:27 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE --
FOUL  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 08:05

08:05 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,FINLEY
08:05 SUB IN by JONES,CARMEN
08:05 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by TYRE,ANNAROSE
08:05 14-21 H 7 GOOD FT by TYRE,ANNAROSE
08:05 SUB OUT by TYRE,ANNAROSE
08:05 SUB IN by GRIMES,ISABEL

MISS 3PTR by CERA,ANNA 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CARMEN

07:26 MISS 3PTR by JONES,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by CERA,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA
FOUL  by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 06:48

06:48 SUB OUT by RENDALL,MADDY
06:48 SUB IN by JORDAN,JANAI

SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 06:48
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA 06:48

06:40 14-24 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JANAI
-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAKERIA

SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA 06:28
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 06:28
SUB OUT by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 06:28
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADYSON 06:28
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:04



06:04 SUB OUT by BELL,AMELIA
06:04 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
06:04 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,AVERY
06:04 SUB IN by ZALAMANS,EBBA

FOUL  by ALLEN,OLIVIA 05:51
05:37 MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ADYSON --
TURNOVER  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 05:22

05:22 STEAL  by O'CONNOR,AVERY

05:18 14-26 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 04:50 16-26 H 10
04:29 FOUL  by JORDAN,JANAI
04:29 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JANAI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
04:29 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JANAI
04:29 SUB OUT by JONES,CARMEN
04:29 SUB IN by TYRE,ANNAROSE
04:29 SUB IN by KENNEDY,FINLEY

GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 04:12 18-26 H 8
ASSIST  by ALLEN,OLIVIA --

04:03 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,FINLEY
-- ASSIST  by GRIMES,ISABEL

GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 03:50 21-29 H 8
ASSIST  by TONEY,DAKIYA --
FOUL  by TONEY,DAKIYA 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by ZALAMANS,EBBA
03:39 SUB IN by BELL,AMELIA
03:31 TURNOVER  by TYRE,ANNAROSE
03:07 FOUL  by BELL,AMELIA

MISS FT by TONEY,DAKIYA 03:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TONEY,DAKIYA 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TYRE,ANNAROSE
02:58 MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,AMELIA
02:34 TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,AVERY

STEAL  by ALLEN,OLIVIA 02:34
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA
02:08 MISS 3PTR by TYRE,ANNAROSE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:05 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,AVERY
02:05 SUB IN by GALOMBECK,CHLOE
02:05 SUB OUT by TYRE,ANNAROSE
02:05 SUB IN by JORDAN,JANAI

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:48 FOUL  by BELL,AMELIA
01:48 SUB OUT by BELL,AMELIA
01:48 SUB IN by ZALAMANS,EBBA

SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA 01:48
SUB IN by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 01:48
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint) 01:40
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JANAI
01:21 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JANAI

MISS LAYUP by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE(in the paint) 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,ISABEL

FOUL  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 00:49
00:49 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JANAI
00:49 SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAKERIA



SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 00:49
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA 00:49

00:49 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by ZALAMANS,EBBA
00:49 MISS FT by ZALAMANS,EBBA

-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,FINLEY
00:45 21-32 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by KENNEDY,FINLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 00:32
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,OLIVIA 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by ZALAMANS,EBBA
00:19 21-34 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,ISABEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Florida
10:00 SUB OUT by GALOMBECK,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by ZALAMANS,EBBA
10:00 SUB IN by BELL,AMELIA
10:00 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,AVERY

SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADYSON 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 10:00
SUB IN by CERA,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:23 23-34 H 11
FOUL  by CERA,ANNA 09:16

09:11 MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE --
MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 09:00
REBOUND OFF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,ISABEL
08:43 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,FINLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:41 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
08:41 SUB IN by JORDAN,JANAI

MISS LAYUP by CERA,ANNA(in the paint) 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA

07:48 TURNOVER  by BELL,AMELIA
MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY
07:19 23-36 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GRIMES,ISABEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 06:49 25-36 H 11
06:38 MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JANAI
06:17 MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,AVERY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 06:17
REBOUND DEF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,ISABEL
FOUL  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 05:50

05:50 SUB OUT by BELL,AMELIA
05:50 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,AVERY
05:50 SUB IN by JONES,CARMEN
05:50 SUB IN by ZALAMANS,EBBA

SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 05:50
SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA 05:50



SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 05:50
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA 05:50
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADYSON 05:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 05:50

05:50 MISS FT by KENNEDY,FINLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:50 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,FINLEY
05:50 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,FINLEY
05:50 SUB IN by TYRE,ANNAROSE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint) 05:27 27-37 H 10
05:17 MISS LAYUP by TYRE,ANNAROSE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROBERTS,ADYSON 05:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:59 TURNOVER  by GRIMES,ISABEL
SUB OUT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 04:59
SUB IN by GINTERE,DANIELA 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by ZALAMANS,EBBA
04:48 SUB IN by BELL,AMELIA

FOUL  by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 04:34
04:34 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by BELL,AMELIA
04:34 27-39 H 12 GOOD FT by BELL,AMELIA

GOOD 3PTR by GINTERE,DANIELA 04:15 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH --

04:03 30-41 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JANAI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 03:46
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ADYSON --
GOOD TIPIN by ROBERTS,ADYSON(in the paint) 03:43 32-41 H 9

03:43 FOUL  by JORDAN,JANAI
03:43 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JANAI
03:43 SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAKERIA

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ADYSON 03:43 33-41 H 8
03:21 TURNOVER  by JONES,CARMEN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint) 03:10 35-41 H 6
02:56 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAKERIA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH --
02:43 FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
02:42 SUB OUT by JONES,CARMEN
02:42 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,AVERY

GOOD FT by GINTERE,DANIELA 02:42 36-41 H 5
GOOD FT by GINTERE,DANIELA 02:42 37-41 H 4

02:29 MISS LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,KENNEDEE(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,ISABEL
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 02:00

01:54 37-43 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by GINTERE,DANIELA 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:26 FOUL  by BELL,AMELIA
01:26 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
01:26 SUB IN by KENNEDY,FINLEY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint) 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY

FOUL  by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 01:05
01:05 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by GRIMES,ISABEL(fastbreak)
01:05 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by GRIMES,ISABEL(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 01:05
SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA 01:05
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint) 00:43 39-45 H 6



00:33 TURNOVER  by TYRE,ANNAROSE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,ISABEL
00:01 MISS 3PTR by GRIMES,ISABEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Florida
10:00 SUB OUT by TYRE,ANNAROSE
10:00 SUB IN by JORDAN,JANAI

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,OLIVIA 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:20 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,FINLEY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,OLIVIA 09:10 41-45 H 4

09:08 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JANAI
09:08 SUB IN by TYRE,ANNAROSE
08:59 TURNOVER  by GRIMES,ISABEL

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,OLIVIA 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA

FOUL  by TONEY,DAKIYA 08:45
08:34 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELL,AMELIA
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,OLIVIA 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,ISABEL
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 08:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 08:11
SUB OUT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 08:11
SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 08:11
SUB IN by CERA,ANNA 08:11

08:11 MISS FT by GRIMES,ISABEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:11 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by GRIMES,ISABEL
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADYSON 08:11
SUB IN by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 08:11
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,DAKIYA 07:52
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,KENNEDEE --
MISS 3PTR by GINTERE,DANIELA 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA
07:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA 07:25
SUB IN by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 07:25

07:19 MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,ISABEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,KENNEDEE(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,AVERY
06:34 MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:31 SUB OUT by TYRE,ANNAROSE
06:31 SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAKERIA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE(in the paint) 06:08 43-48 H 5
05:37 43-51 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GRIMES,ISABEL

GOOD JUMPER by GINTERE,DANIELA 05:20 45-51 H 6
05:20 FOUL  by KENNEDY,FINLEY

GOOD FT by GINTERE,DANIELA 05:20 46-51 H 5
05:07 TURNOVER  by GRIMES,ISABEL

STEAL  by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 05:07
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,KENNEDEE(in the paint) 05:03 48-51 H 3

04:42 MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,AVERY



REBOUND DEF by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE --
MISS JUMPER by GINTERE,DANIELA(in the paint) 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA
FOUL  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 04:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA 04:00
SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE 04:00
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA 04:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 04:00

04:00 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
04:00 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JAKERIA

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 03:38 50-53 H 3
03:09 MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GINTERE,DANIELA(in the paint) 02:49 52-53 H 1

02:25 TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,AVERY
STEAL  by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 02:25
MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA
FOUL  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,AVERY
01:55 SUB IN by JORDAN,JANAI

SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 01:55
SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA 01:55

01:55 MISS FT by GRIMES,ISABEL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:55 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by GRIMES,ISABEL(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 01:39 55-54 V 1

01:11 55-56 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIMES,ISABEL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint) 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JANAI

00:20 TURNOVER  by GRIMES,ISABEL
STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 00:20
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:15 57-56 V 1

00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 00:10

00:10 57-57 GOOD FT by BELL,AMELIA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by BELL,AMELIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KENNEDEE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:09
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Florida
MISS JUMPER by GINTERE,DANIELA(in the paint) 04:29
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 04:25 59-57 V 2

04:14 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JANAI
SUB OUT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 04:14
SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 04:14
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 03:56
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA --
MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 03:46
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 03:46



SUB OUT by SHELTON,KENNEDEE 03:46
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADYSON 03:46
SUB IN by CERA,ANNA 03:46

03:46 59-58 V 1 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,FINLEY(fastbreak)
03:46 59-59 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,FINLEY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by TONEY,DAKIYA 03:28
03:28 STEAL  by JORDAN,JANAI
03:22 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JANAI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GRIMES,ISABEL
SUB OUT by GINTERE,DANIELA 02:57
SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA 02:57

02:57 MISS JUMPER by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CERA,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,OLIVIA 02:38
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ADYSON --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ADYSON 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA
02:12 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JANAI
02:12 SUB IN by TYRE,ANNAROSE
02:07 FOUL  by BELL,AMELIA
02:07 TURNOVER  by BELL,AMELIA

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 01:50 61-59 V 2
ASSIST  by CERA,ANNA --

01:31 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,FINLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,AMELIA

01:26 TURNOVER  by BELL,AMELIA
STEAL  by ROBERTS,ADYSON 01:26

00:59 FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA 00:59
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 00:59
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,OLIVIA 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
00:45 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,JAKERIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH 00:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:32 61-62 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TYRE,ANNAROSE
-- ASSIST  by GRIMES,ISABEL

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 00:14 63-62 V 1
00:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 63-64 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAKERIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,DAKIYA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


